
Annual Fee Schedule for 2026

Fixed dollar discounts apply to siblings who are currently enrolled and attending Shire 
Christian School. The following discounts have been applied in the table above:

•	 Second child $1,350 discount

•	 Third child $4,000 discount

•	 Fourth and subsequent children are entitled to a 100% discount1, 2 

Technology Levy

Year 7-12 $550

1st Child 2nd Child 3rd Child
4th Child

(and subsequent)

Kindergarten $9,380 8,030 5,380 Nil

Year 1 $10,210 8,860 6,210 Nil

Year 2 $10,210 8,860 6,210 Nil

Year 3 $10,620 9,270 6,620 Nil

Year 4 $11,070 9,720 7,070 Nil1

Year 5 $11,920 10,570 7,920 Nil1

Year 6 $12,020 10,670 8,020 Nil1

Year 7 $13,470 12,120 9,470 Nil1,2

Year 8 $13,470 12,120 9,470 Nil1,2

Year 9 $13,870 12,520 9,870 Nil1,2

Year 10 $13,870 12,520 9,870 Nil1,2

Year 11 $14,580 13,230 10,580 Nil1,2

Year 12 $14,580 13,230 10,580 Nil1,2

Shire Prep

Child per day $65

1Camp fees and 2the Technology Levy are charged for the fourth and subsequent child. 
Compulsory Camp fees – Years 4 & 5: $450 Year 6: $550 Years 7-12: $600



1.	 Fees are invoiced annually at the start of Term 1 Accounts must be paid in full by 30 November 
2026.

2.	 Three payment options are available:

a. Full payment in advance with 2.5% discount

b. Payment Plan - direct debit instalments from February to November (interest free)

c. Payment plan with Edstart, a tuition fee funding provider 
 
Details for each option are shown below.

Full payment in advance with 2.5% early payment discount

Payment is made through the Compass portal. You can make payments from:

•	 a bank account (no fees or surcharges apply)

•	 a credit card or debit card (a 1.85% surcharge will be added, VISA and MasterCard accepted)

 
The due date for payment in full to obtain the 2.5% discount is 15 February 2026.

Payment Plan - Direct debit instalments from February to November (interest free)

Payment plans can be set up by parents using the Compass portal. You can make payments 
from:

•	 a bank account (no fees or surcharges apply)

•	 a credit card or debit card (a 1.85% surcharge will be added, VISA and MasterCard accepted) 
 
You can select to pay weekly, fortnightly or monthly from 1 February to 30 November and the 
portal will display the schedule of payment dates and amounts for the year.

 
The due date for establishment of a payment plan is 15 February 2026.

Payment plan with Edstart

Edstart is a tuition fee funding provider. They provide flexible payment plans that can 
incorporate not only tuition fees, but other education costs such as school uniforms, private 
tutoring, books etc.

Edstart can spread payments across the full year (12 months) or over an extended timeframe in 
certain circumstances. For more information, visit https://edstart.com.au/shirechristian

Payment Conditions

https://edstart.com.au/shirechristian


Enrolment Conditions
One term’s written notice of termination of enrolment is required. If not provided, one term’s fees 
will be payable in lieu thereof.

The enrolment Confirmation Fee of $1000 is non-refundable and is treated as fees in advance. It 
will be deducted from tuition fees when the student starts at the school.

The enrolment bond of $1000 per family is paid when the first child’s enrolment is confirmed and 
is repaid on request when the last child in the family leaves school.

Note that the enrolment bond or part thereof may be forfeited if school equipment (e.g. laptops 
and chargers), textbooks or library books are not returned when leaving the school, or if one 
term’s written notice of leaving the school is not provided.

 
Sibling discounts do not apply to Prep fees.

 
School fees do not attract GST but other items may incur a GST charge.

 
The school has two tax deductible funds to which you may make a donation:

•	 Building Fund

•	 Library Fund

 
Donations to these funds would be greatly appreciated and tax-deductible receipts will be

issued for all donations.


